

## City of Chicago



O2015-1495

N,

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

3/18/2015

Holmes (7)

Ordinance

Amendment of honorary street designation "Pastor James Ford, Jr. Committee on Transportation and Public Way

Committee(s) Assignment:

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council, establishing an honorary street designation at the following location, be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom, the following:

"South Coles Avenue

the 7900 block of South Coles and the 7800 block of South Coles at Cheltenham Place "Pastor James Ford, Jr."

Inserting in lieu thereof;

"South Coles Avenue

from E. 75<sup>th</sup> Street south East 79<sup>th</sup> Street "Pastor James Ford, Jr."

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

NATASHIA L. HÓLMES Alderman, 7th Ward

÷ .